505198105 11/19/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5244874

| UBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|---|---|---|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| YUDAH NEUMAN | | | 11/18/2018 | |
| | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | | | | |
| Name: | | FUTURE DIAGNOSTICS LLC | | |
| Street Address: | | 595 STEWART AVENUE | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 5 | 510 | | |
| City: | | GARDEN CITY | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YO | DRK | | |
| Postal Code: | 11530 | | | |
| | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | Numbor | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| Application Number: 2 | | 9670622 | | |
| Application Number: | 2 | 29670622 | | |
| | | 29670622 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b | DATA (! De sent to | 516)283-0277 the e-mail address first; if that is uns | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if | DATA (to provided; | 516)283-0277 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: | DATA (: pe sent to provided; 5 | 516)283-0277 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | DATA (: pe sent to provided; 5 s | 516)283-0277 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 516-248-0300 sstern@sternschurin.com STERN & SCHURIN LLP | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA (; provided; 5 5 5 5 | 516)283-0277 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 516-248-0300 sstern@sternschurin.com STERN & SCHURIN LLP 595 STEWART AVENUE | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA (; pe sent to provided; 5 5 5 5 5 5 | 516)283-0277 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 516-248-0300 sstern@sternschurin.com STERN & SCHURIN LLP 595 STEWART AVENUE SUITE 510 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA (; pe sent to provided; 5 5 5 5 5 5 | 516)283-0277 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 516-248-0300 sstern@sternschurin.com STERN & SCHURIN LLP 595 STEWART AVENUE | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA (to provided; 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 | 516)283-0277 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 516-248-0300 sstern@sternschurin.com STERN & SCHURIN LLP 595 STEWART AVENUE SUITE 510 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA (to provided; 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | 516)283-0277 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be seni</i> 516-248-0300 sstern@sternschurin.com STERN & SCHURIN LLP 595 STEWART AVENUE SUITE 510 GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA (to provided; 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | 516)283-0277 the e-mail address first; if that is unservices for the service of | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> | DATA (to provided; 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | 516)283-0277 the e-mail address first; if that is unservices for the service of | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | DATA (to provided; 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | 516)283-0277 the e-mail address first; if that is unservices for the service of | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b Ising a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: GNATURE: ATE SIGNED: Data Attachments: 2 Durce=FINALAssignment | DATA (1) provided; 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | 516)283-0277 the e-mail address first; if that is unservices for the service of | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Date: November 18, 2018

| Assignor: | Yudah Neuman |
|-----------|------------------------|
| Address: | c/o 595 Stewart Avenue |
| | Suite 510 |
| | Garden City, NY 11530 |
| Assignee: | Future Diagnostics LLC |
| Address: | c/o 595 Stewart Avenue |
| | Suite 510 |
| | Garden City, NY 11530 |

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include each of them.

This assignment relates to the following United States design patent application:

| Application No. | Filing Date | Title |
|-----------------|-------------------|-------------|
| 29/670,622 | November 18, 2018 | MELTING POT |

The foregoing shall be referred to collectively as "the Patent Application."

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the inventions described and/or claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the inventions described in and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country, including without limitation, all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional applications, reissues, reexaminations and Patent Cooperating Treaty ("PCT") applications. Assigner also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 047548 FRAME: 0190

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of STERN & SCHURIN LLP, 595 Stewart Avenue, Suite 510, Garden City, New York 11530, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of, or information pertaining to, the Patent Application, and/or to correct any clerical error in such identification or information, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other intellectual property office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

SIGNATURE(S)

DATE

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)

November 18, 2018 Yudah Neuman

2